Office of Superintendent of Schools May 5, 2004
Board Meeting of May 19, 2004

Business Operations
J.E. Surash, P.E., Chief Business Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
PROJECT NO. A0759
NEW PROTOTYPICAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BOB GRAHAM EDUCATION CENTER
15901 NW 79 AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School
Board's consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause
for the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the
Board. This item is presented to the Board for consideration as required by State
Statute.

Change Items Synopsis: Additional cost for street signage markings and traffic
flashers.

This change will increase the contract price by $181,214. This item has been
recommended by the Project Architect and was approved by the Technical Review
Committee on April 27, 2004. It was found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve
Change Order No. 6 on Project No. AO759, New Prototypical
Elementary School, Bob Graham Education Center for an
additional cost of $181,214.

RR:ayb

E - 41



ATTACHMENT A

0091 Bob Graham Education Center

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.:

Project No.: AQ758

6

New Prototypical Elementary School

DOLLARS DAYS
ACTION STAFF ARG REQ. AUTE. AUTH.
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD. TYPE CAUSE REG. REQ. REC
1 A E 04/13/2004 oT SR 185,728.00 181,214.00 0
Contractor to provide labor, material and
equipment to furnish and install
additional street signage markings and
traffic flashers, as required by
Miami-Dade County Public Works.
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: 181,214.00 0



SUMMARY OF CHANGE CRDER WO, :

6

Facility: 00491 Bob Graham Education Center
Project No.: AO759

Description: NEW PROTOTYPICAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Architect: PJB AHSSOCIATES, P.A.

EFCO: SPILLIS CANDELA & PARTNERS INC.
Contractor: F & L CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACT STATUS

ATTACHMENT A

PRIME: JULIO G. BATISTA

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE........covuvrunrnnranas -] 11,387,900.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS...... ..ot uauans $ 118,904.00

PREVIOUS CREDITH......0vv-nruuiun -1 38,375.00

PREVIOUS ARPPROVED NET CHANGE.......cicoiar 0920 $ BO,529.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE..........ci00 s 11,478,42%.00
THIS CHANGE....... PR s 181,214.00
TOTAL MET CHANGE..... . cciencsnvons -] 261,743.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE...... 3 11,659,643.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE. ... ... vttt iatarerarrncns October 24, 2001

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.......vi0neun Novenmber 05, 2002
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 73

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.......ct0040. January 21, 2003
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... 0

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE..... January 21, 2003

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE...... R N/Aa

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE......vientansreannn January 21, 2003

(Totals Including This Change Ordexr.

C/a--Confirm/Approce Authorize

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

Errors + 15% Omissions thresheold = 1-1/2%)

DBR--Design-Bullder Recuest
DRE-~-Dealgn-Buildexr Errox

2

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS.....:vc0u § 0.00 0.00 o]
OMISSIONS...... ..8 15,625.00 0.14 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ 10,625.00 0.09 o]
UNFORESEEN....... $ 0.00 0.00 61
OTHER. . v v s s et v nes 3 210,369.00 1.85 12
SCOPE CHANGE..... 3 25,124 .00 0.22 0
HURRICANE. ....... -] 0.00 0.00 8]

Totals ..... ] 261,743.00 2.30 73
*************i*********************itt*************i*************i**i************************************i***t*******i**
LEGEND: TYPE: DBO--Design-Builder Omission

ER-~PA/E Error DED--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane Andrew CDh-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM~-P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Erxor
E-- Educational Fac. Plan. oT-~0ther CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager Ol--Owner Request FE~-- Fastrack;Coord. Error
FO-~ PFastrack/Ccord. Omission
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--8caope Change
UN--Unforeseen ID-- Inspection Delay
Q- Contractor MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
S-~ State DOE CAUSE: 00-- Owner Omission
AE --Architectural Exror
M-- Maintenance Dept. 20 ——Arehitectural N OD-- Owner Delay
--Architectural Omission o
U-- User (Prineipal/Admin.) OR Owner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
I-- UBCI
EEO--Electrical Engineering Cmission SC-- Scope Change
AM--Asbestos Mgmt. ——
T MEE--Mechanical Engineering Errer SR-- State Requirement/Local/City
DS--Desai Bervices (Group) RD-- Rain Dela
an P MEO-~Mechanical Engineering Omission o
CM--Construction Manager UQ-- Unforseen Conditions
ACTION: SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay
. SEC--8tructural Engineering Omission CL-- Clerical Error
A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error Up-- Unit Price
- RC Authorilze -_
C-- Confirm Staff/T uhor CEQO--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement

CHMO-~Construction Manager Cmission
~Construction Manager Error
Criteria Change





